–1– ACCTB22E   201803-T
DETAILED FEATURES
For board-to-board
P5K/P5KSNarrow pitch connectors
(0.5mm pitch)
Mated heights of 3.0 to 9.0 mm supported with “TOUGH CONTACT”
construction provides resistant to various environmental conditions.
FEATURES

Narrow pitch connectors P5K/P5KS (0.5mm pitch)
–2– ACCTB22E   201803-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
P5K (Mated height: 3.0 mm and 3.5 mm)
P5KS (Mated height: 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm, 5.5 mm, 6.0 mm, 6.5 mm, 7.0 mm, 8.0 mm and 9.0 mm)
PRODUCT TYPES
P5K
Notes: 1. Order unit: For volume production: 1-inner carton (1-reel) units. For samples, please contact our sales office.
2. The standard type comes without positioning bosses. Connectors with positioning bosses are available for on-demand production.
Mated height Number of pins
Part number Packing
Socket Header Inner carton (1-reel) Outer carton
3.0 mm
20 AXK520147YG AXK620347YG
1,500 pieces 3,000 pieces
22 AXK522147YG AXK622347YG
30 AXK530147YG AXK630347YG
40 AXK540147YG AXK640347YG
50 AXK550147YG AXK650347YG
60 AXK560147YG AXK660347YG
70 AXK570147YG AXK670347YG
80 AXK580147YG AXK680347YG
100 AXK500147YG AXK600347YG
120 AXK5A2147YG AXK6A2347YG
3.5 mm
20 AXK520147YG AXK620247YG
22 AXK522147YG AXK622247YG
30 AXK530147YG AXK630247YG
34 AXK534147YG AXK634247YG
40 AXK540147YG AXK640247YG
50 AXK550147YG AXK650247YG
60 AXK560147YG AXK660247YG
70 AXK570147YG AXK670247YG
80 AXK580147YG AXK680247YG
100 AXK500147YG AXK600247YG
120 AXK5A2147YG AXK6A2247YG
Number
of pins
(2 digits)
Functions